 MP6655
18V, 2.5A, Single-Phase BLDC Fan Driver
with Integrated MOSFETs and Hall Sensor
MP6655 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
11/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MP6655 is a single-phase brushless DC

11/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking MSL Rating
MP6655GJS-xxxx** TSOT23-6-SL See Below 1
MP6655GJL-xxxx TSOT23-6-L See Below 1
* * For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP6655GJS-xxxx-Z).
** “xxxx” is the configuration code identifier. The first four digits of the suffix (xxxx) can be a hexadecimal value
between 0 and F. The default code is “0000”. Work with an MPS FAE to create a unique number for non-default
options.
TOP MARKING (MP6655GJS-XXXX)
CAG: Product code
Y: Year code
LLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP6655GJL-XXXX)
CAG: Product code
Y: Year code
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW